FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP LAND USE BOARD WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

R:25-1

A Resolution Setting The Schedule Of Regular and Workshop Meetings Of The Franklin Township (Warren County) Land Use Board 2025

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT; pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, 10:34-18 and referring to subsection 3(d) Chapter 231 P.L. 1975, the following is the amended Schedule of the regular and workshop meetings (if necessary) of the Land Use Board of the Township of Franklin, County of Warren, to be held in the year of 2025.

Regular Meetings:	January 16 (reorganization)	Workshop Meetings:
	February 6	February 20
	March 6	March 20
	April 3	April 17
	May 1	May 15
	June 5	June 19
	July 3	July (no workshop)
	August 7 (2 nd Thursday)	August (no workshop)
	September 4	September 18
	October 2	October 16
	November 6	November 20
	December 4	December 18

All regular meetings will be held on the first Thursday of each month starting at 7:00 p.m. unless otherwise advertised. Workshop meetings will only be held if there is a necessity. Official Action may be taken at all meetings.

A copy of this Resolution will be prominently posted by the Township Clerk through 2025 in the Municipal Building, on the Official Website of the Township and by transmitting a copy to the Express Times-NJ Zone, Easton, Pa and the Star Ledger of Newark, NJ, which are the two designated newspapers to receive notices of Land Use Board meetings.

I, Kelley D. Smith, Secretary of the Franklin Township Land Use Board, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Franklin Township Committee at a meeting held on January 16, 2025.

Kelley Smith, Secretary Franklin Township Land Use Board